

Monday, December 11, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 172-23

Offered by Counselor MORROW Seconded by Counselor MEYER

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge is a participating municipality in The Essex County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program; and,

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge desires to request funding under the CDBG program year 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge do hereby authorize the Director of Planning and Development to submit an application for funding under the Essex County Community Development Block Program for the following projects by priority number:

Priority No.	<u>Project</u>	Funds Requested
1	ADA Street Ramps	\$40.000

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex and in The State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, December 11, 2023.

Tara Ventola Municipal Clerk